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AN ACT relating to creating a committee to study the feasibility of establishing a regional high school of excel-
lence and making an appropriation. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1 . Nonstatutory provisions ; high school 
of excellence. There is established a committee to 
study the feasibility of establishing a regional high 
school of excellence for academically talented students 
in the areas of science and mathematics and to solicit 
corporate and public support to pay for the initial 
costs of establishing such a high school . The governor 
shall appoint one-half of the members of the commit-
tee and the state superintendent of public instruction 
shall appoint one-half of the members of the commit-
tee. The committee shall report its findings and recom-
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SECTION 2. Appropriation changes; high school of 
excellence. (1) In the schedule under section 20.005 (3) 
of the statutes for the appropriation to the department 
of administration under section 20.505 (3) (a) of the 
statutes, as affected by the acts of 1993, the dollar 
amount is increased by $37,000 for fiscal year 1993-94 
for the expenses of the committee appointed to study 
the feasibility of establishing a regional high school of 
excellence under this act. 

(2) In the schedule under section 20.005 (3) of the 
statutes for the appropriation to the department of 
public instruction under section 20.255 (2) (dt) of the 
statutes, as affected by the acts of 1993, the dollar 
amount is decreased by $37,000 for fiscal year 1993-94 
to reduce funding for pupil assessment . 
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